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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2618
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2011
SINGLE WINDOW SERVICE FOR LARGE TAXPAYERS
Sivakumar Alias J.K. Ritheesh Shri K.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the single window service for large taxpayers will be set up in other parts of the country other than the metropolitan cities;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (S.S.PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) No, Sir. As of now there is no such proposal for setting up of single window service for large taxpayers in other parts of the country other than the metropolitan cities.

(b) Question does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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